1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3141_C44P-T • 2/9/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Long lifetime up to 220,000h
•	 High temperature up to 90˚C Hot Spot
•	 Harsh-environemntal conditions - 85˚C/85% R.H. and Vr for
1000h

C44P-T, 550 – 850 VAC / 1280 – 2,000 VDC,
Long Lifetime, High Temperature and THB
Part Number System
C4 4 P R G R 6 1 0 0 T 9 9 K
Series Application Rated Voltage Case Type
Terminal
Style
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Variants
Case
Diameter
Case
Height
Tolerance
C4 = MKP
Capacitors
for Power
Applications
4 =
Cylindrical
types
AC filter P = 550 VAC
R = 640 VAC
U = 780 VAC
W=850 VAC
G = M12
bolt
R = Male
M10
Digits nine,
ten, and eleven
indicate the first
three digits of
capacitance
value. Digit 8
indicates the
number of zeros
to be added.
T = Standard
Other
symbol =
Special
6 = 65mm
7 = 75mm
8 = 85mm
9 = 95mm
A = 116mm
1 … Z J = ±5%
K = ±10%
It is not possible to manufacture every part number which could be created from coding description. Please refer to table of standard part numbers and
ask KEMET for other possibilities.

Vrms
Rated
Voltage
Surge
Voltage
Maximum
Dimensions
(mm)
Irms
at 10 kHz,
40°C
RS ESL Thermal
Resistance dV/dt
(V/µs) Part Number
VAC VDC VDC D H (A)1 (mΩ) (nH) (°C/W)
22 550 1,280 1,900 65 117 34 2.1 125 11.5 30 C44PPGR5220T61K
33 550 1,280 1,900 75 117 40 1.6 130 10.4 30 C44PPGR5330T71K
47 550 1,280 1,900 65 197 50 1.4 135 7.8 30 C44PPGR5470T68K
68 550 1,280 1,900 65 247 50 1.7 145 6.1 30 C44PPGR5680T69K
100 550 1,280 1,900 75 247 57 1.4 160 5.2 30 C44PPGR6100T79K
120 550 1,280 1,900 85 247 60 1.3 165 4.6 30 C44PPGR6120T89K
150 550 1,280 1,900 95 247 60 1.2 180 4.4 30 C44PPGR6150T99K
15 640 1,400 2,100 65 117 30 2.5 120 12.2 30 C44PRGR5150T61K
22 640 1,400 2,100 65 147 30 3.0 125 10.1 30 C44PRGR5220T64K
33 640 1,400 2,100 75 147 36 2.2 135 9.1 30 C44PRGR5330T74K
47 640 1,400 2,100 65 247 49 1.9 145 5.9 30 C44PRGR5470T69K
68 640 1,400 2,100 75 247 55 1.6 160 5.2 30 C44PRGR5680T79K
100 640 1,400 2,100 95 247 60 1.3 170 4.4 30 C44PRGR6100T99K
120 640 1,400 2,100 95 247 60 1.3 180 4.1 30 C44PRGR6120T99K
150 640 1,400 2,100 116 247 60 1.2 180 3.8 30 C44PRGR6150TA9K
10 780 1,700 2,500 65 117 25 3.0 130 14.2 70 C44PUGR5100T61K
15 780 1,700 2,500 75 147 28 3.6 135 9.7 70 C44PUGR5150T74K
22 780 1,700 2,500 75 147 35 2.7 140 8.1 70 C44PUGR5220T74K
33 780 1,700 2,500 85 147 42 2.0 150 7.1 70 C44PUGR5330T84K
47 780 1,700 2,500 75 247 52 1.8 160 5.2 70 C44PUGR5470T79K
68 780 1,700 2,500 85 247 55 1.5 170 4.8 70 C44PUGR5680T89K
100 780 1,700 2,500 95 247 60 1.3 180 4.0 70 C44PUGR6100T99K
23 850 2,000 2,900 75 147 36 2.5 140 8.0 80 C44PWGR5230T74K
30 850 2,000 2,900 85 147 40 2.1 150 7.1 80 C44PWGR5300T84K
42 850 2,000 2,900 75 247 50 1.8 160 5.2 80 C44PWGR5420T79K
56 850 2,000 2,900 85 247 55 1.4 170 4.4 80 C44PWGR5560T89K
75 850 2,000 2,900 95 247 60 1.4 180 4.0 80 C44PWGR5750T99K
Cap
Value VAC Rated
Voltage
Surge